## COVER SHEET FORWARDING CHANGE OF NAME

10/30/06

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the USPTO

P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 12-07-2006

4 1984 30 MM II: 39

OPR/FINANCE



Sir:

103345275

Please record the attached original documents:

- 1. Name of conveying party: Cromar Limited
- Name and address of receiving party:

Hunting Cromar Limited Cromar House Silverburn Place Bridge of Don Aberdeen, Scotland AB23 8EG United Kingdom

| <ol><li>Nature of conveyance</li></ol> |
|--|
|--|

( ) Assignment ( ) Merger

( ) Security Agreement (x) Change of Name

() Other

Execution Date: 17 March 2006

4. Application numbers: 11/046,915; 11/047,461; 11/069,493; 11/070,114;

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a\_.

- A. Patent Application No.(s):
- B. Patent No.(s):
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

C. Dean Domingue, Reg. No. 33,682 Perret Doise, APLC Post Office Box 3408 Lafayette, Louisiana 70502-3408

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (4)

12/04/2006 MJAMA1 00000032 11046915

01 FC:8021 160.00 DP

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018600 FRAME: 0383

| 7  | Total fee  | (37 ( | CFR 1  | 1.21(h)):                | 4 X \$40.00 = | \$160.00. |
|----|------------|-------|--------|--------------------------|---------------|-----------|
| 1. | I Oldi ICC | ,     | $\sim$ | · •••• • \ • • • / / / • | <u></u>       | Ψ         |

- (X) A check in the amount of \$160.00 which includes the fee for recording the Assignment is enclosed.
- ( ) Please charge deposit account 50-2871 in the amount of \$\_\_ to cover the recording fee.
- 8. Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 50-2871.
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.

| C. Dean Domingue | C. Dean Daningue | 30-Nov-2006 |
|------------------|------------------|-------------|
| Name             | Signature        | Date        |

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (2)



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 95310

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

CROMAR LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

**HUNTING CROMAR LIMITED** 

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 17th March 2006





COMPANIES HOUSE PATENT

RECORDED: 10/30/2006 REEL: 018600 FRAME: 0385